
SA LEROY W. SHEETS was driven to Norton Air Force 
Base by SA GILBERT G. BENJAMIN and was airborne in Air 
Force T-39, Aircraft #647 at 5:49 AM, ETA Andrews Air Force 
Base, 2:30 PM, our time.

The weapon utilized in the crime was deteimined to 
be a .22 cajLlrer Tver Johnson revolver-eight shot model.- 

.’serial #53725, which was sold on 8/10/65, according to the 
records of "the* CCaifornia Department of Justice/ as checked 
by the Los Angeles Police Department, to ALBERT LESLIE. 
HERTZ, 777 East Valley, Alhambra. HERTZ advi/ed the Police 
Departmenf,-wHsn c^niactevthat he gave the gun to his 
son-in-aaw iin San Francisco, who lost it shootly aftewards. 
Chief REDDIN, at the time this infomation was made available., 
di.d not have the name of the son-in-aww.

It should be noted that arrangements were made with 
the Paccfic Telephone Company 'to install a private line 
between this offcce and the Fifth Floor of the Good Samaitan 
Hoosptal, to be utiiieed by SA BARRON and SA CALLAHAN. The 
number of the teepphone is 483-0357.

At approximately 6:00 AM, Mr. REX SHRODER of the 
Bureau called and advised that Mr. ROSEN wanted the VIN and 
the car of the unidentifedd individual processed and any 
latents or other evidence sent to the Bureau. It was pointed 
out t;o Mr. SHRODER that this might present a probeem.in view 
of the fact that the car would be in the custody of the Los 
Abeles Police Department, but that Chief REDDIN would be 
contacted and the necessary results secured.

A separate memo concerning call of Mr. SHRODER at 
8:1.0 AM has been prepared concerning taking active part in 
this investigation which is at variance with previous instnictoons 
furnished by Mr. BISHOP and Mr. DE LOACH.

At 8:20 AM, SA HENRY SCHUTZ of the Bureau tele- 
phooncally advised that Mr. ROSEIN desired that all the CBS 
and NBC television films be secured or revewwed for any 
possible suspects. It was pointed out that the individual 
who did the shooting was aleeady in custody. SCHUTZ advised 
that it was the desire of the Bureau to review and identify 
all suspicious persons in the mis and if necessary, secure 
a copy of the .fUms. It was pointed out to SCHUTZ that

- 4 -



TV film is video tape and to transcribe it into black and 
white fim suitable for movie projection would cost ten 
cents a running foot. He advised that if this cost were 
necessary-, to consider that I had authooity to extend these 
instrnctonns unless he telephonically advised me to the 
contrary.

SA LESLIE F. WARREN was given the assignment of
securing additional personnel to handle this phase at the 
studios.

At 7:50 AM, Suppevisor ROBERT E. KERTIN advise
that the Police Department now has ascertained that ,ROBERT^ 
JENE GINDROZ, born 1/5/32 in Switzerland, 2921 Briar, KinH,, 
Hoiywood? ^"the ownftr of the 1958 Chrysler, described as 
6’1", 200 pounds, and is employed as an Assistant Cref at 
the Ambaasador Hotel. Tris inoomation was made available 
to the Bureau. SA KERSTIN advised further that the Unsub 
had on his person -in addi^on to a car key, some loose change 
and four $100 bills. The Bureau requested the serial numbers 
be secured.

The Bureau also suggested that they had a call
foom the surgeon staMcned at Fort Holabird who suggested 
that urine and blood samples be taken of the subject to 
determine if he were on drugs. SA KERTIN was advised of this 
and told to pass it along in the fom of a suggestion from 
the surgeon and not foom the FBI.

At 8:44 AM, pursuant to the instructionn of ASAC
ROGGE, Sacraaento_Supeevlsir B?B RIEDELL was requested to 
cheek Ctl on t:he fingerprint classification as given by the 
Los Angeles Police Department. Supeevisor RIEDELL advised 
this would be done.

- 5 -



OPTONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITOR
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

50KM00

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-New)

FROM ASAC RICHARD D. ROGGE

date: 6/5/68

subject: UNSUB, aka
Robert Gene Gendroz 
ATTEMPTED ASSASSIMTION OF 
SENATOR ROBERT F. KENNEDY, 
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, 
6/5/AN

At 7:48 A.M., 6/5/68, Assistant to the ^Director
CARTHA D. DE LOACH and Assistant Director AL ROSEN Called. 
Mr. DE LOACH stated that Attorney General RAMSEY|CLARK has 
communicated with him on numerous occasions since 4:00 A.M. 

^ this morning and insists that the FBI have a representative 
. during every pertinent inaerveww in this matey ^clUding
n'any ihtefrdgatonns of the suspects. The Attorney Genera 
^r has advised that he has been in contact with Chief of Police 

TOM REDDIN who has indicated they are taping and filing 
every activity of the suspect; however-, the Attorney General 
feels that the posssiblity of allegatoons being made against 
the Los Angeles Police Department in r-egar-d to civil rights 

,/ violatoons make it necessary for an FBI representatWe being
M(^ ^available-*at all times. " —--------- - ;

DE LOACH also insisted that the Los Angeles Office
maintain at least two Agents at police headquarters since 
the Director had been so advised. DE LOACH was notified 
there are more than two Agents at headquarters handling 
various aspects of this case. He was al.so advised liasoon 
of the closest nature is being maintanned at Good S^amaitai 
Hossital with PIERRE SALINGER and TED SORENSON.

DE LOACH stated that if there should be any
relucaance on the part of Chief of Police REDDIN to permit

(p the FBI to participate fully in this, he wil handle it
at Waasington, D.C. Ictold DE LOACH there was no indication 
at all t;hat there would be any relucaance on the part of 
REDDIN and that our laasoon was very effective and functioning 
properly. DE LOACH instuuceed that he be advised of all 
pertinena developmeias. '

RWjae
SEARCHED_______ INDlEXED.

FBI-LOS ANGELES

SER1AUEDD.



OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 50KH6
MAY 1962 ED^TON
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES date: 6/5/68

FROM : SUPERVISOR WILLIAM JOHN NOLAN

subject: KENSALT

At 8:: 1.0 AM, REX SHRSDER of the Bureau, advised 
that Mr. ROSEN had directed that agent personnel‘'sit in" 
in all interviews of the subject of this case. He also 
advised that the code name of the case was now known as 
KENSALT and that in connection with infomation fUrnshhed 
to him that ROBERT JENE GIIDRSZ of 2921 Briar Kioll, 
Hollwood, was an Assistant Chef at the Ambassador Hotel. 
He advised that Mr. ROSEN has instuicted that agents sit in 
on ail other intevieees. .

Mr. SHRSDER was spetifically asked Whether or not 
this memt that the FBI was to tell LAPD Chef OEDDIN that 
we are actively invtstigatong this matter. SHRSDER read a 
copy of a teletype that was coming out to the field which 
stated that the mi was rendering every possible as_sistance 
to local authooities and that ail leads were to be handled 
immeedately.

It was pointed out to Mr. SHRSDER that this did not 
seem to confom, in view of the previous instructlons that 
I had received that we are not actively invtstigatOng this 
matter. Mr. SHRSDER stated that we were to advisee the 
press pursuant to the teleype and that the tem "OLI leads 
should be immeddately covered" meanit that we are actively 
investigttOngthe mitter. He was advised that should this 
question come up with Chef OEDDIN, the Chief would be so 
inoomed.

SHRSDER also indicated that he had previously 
inoomed the writer t;hat a report would have to be submitted 
with 302s and that we are actively investigatOng the mitter. 
The writer pointed out to Mr. SHRSDER the fact that ail 
previous infomation was that I had not understood him to
give such iostuccilons previously, but that in view of his
instucctonns, we would undertake active inves^^^^

serial'.! nett
Wwy 1968k 

fb.-LUS AN->1»



OPTIONAL. FORM-NO. 10
MAY"W62«C»lTONi
GIA GEN REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMEfTT

WCMOI

Memorandum
TO

FROM

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-New) date: 6/5/68

SUPERVISOR ROBERT H. MATHESON, JR.

subject: KENSAULT

At 11:55 A.M., 6/5/68, BERT ALTfLlLICCH, .Owner, 
• Granja Vista Dal Rio Farms, 13200Citrus Avenue, Norco.

CapOrnaTnepphOnreCREdWood 7-53^^^ telephonically 
advised as foioows:

Granja Vista Del Rio Farms is a horse training 
fam Where thoroughbreds are trained for horse racing. He 
said that his office manager, a female, who is presently 
recovering from a broken back, observed a photograph on 
television of SI RIAN SIIHAN and identifedd this individual 
as a former employee at the farm.

ALTFILLICCH said that URBAN was employed at the 
fam as an exercise boy on 6/2/66. He said complete 
employment records wire not immediately available and he 
could, therefore, not determine the exact date that SIRHAN 
terminaeed his employ nor background infomation furnshhed 
when applying for the .Job.

ALTFILLICCH described SI RIAN as a very intellieent 
individual who said he was a pooitical science student. Wdle 
working at the fam, SIRHAN was injueed, resulting'in a 
compensation1 clam being made. This clam was handled by 
the .industrial Acciidlnta:r:mmssi■on_in Los Angeles and SIRHAN 
rece! ved a sdtt^dment; about three or fourmimths ago. 
ALTFILLICCH said that this matter was handled by his ihsuancce 
broker, which is. Miler and Ames Insurance Company, Los Angles, 
tedephone 386-2360. He said that M^lldrnani3Amd^Cnmpany would 
have considerable background information (ALTFILLISCH also owns 
the Altfiliscch Connsruction Comppany: however, the records of 
farm employees are entirely separate).

ALTFILLICCH said that he was attempting to locate 
the farm's employment records in order that they would be 
read^y available to the FBI

RHM,.JR/gnt 
^KY SEARCHED _ _ _ _ _ INDEXE

SERAALLIZDD AszFlLED
JUN5 13

- - FBI — LOS ANGELI *^| ™ It1’ W*W« ■ i «MMMhm0.



OPTIONAL. FORM NO 10
MAY 1962 COTTON!
GSA GEN. REG. NO. »

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES date: 6/5/68

from : SUPERVISOR RICHARD J. STILLING

subject; KENSAlLT

.At 12:46 pm. this date, SA ROBERT JONES? 
Sacramento Office, advised the writer that his office 

- was forwarding CH prints on SIRHAN B. SIOHAN to . 
Los Angeles and the Bureau. . He advised that the prints 
were being placed aboard PSA fight 288 at 1:00 p.m. 
this date and would' arrive at Los Angeles at 2:05 p.m, 
this date. One copy was to be placed aboard TWA flight 
98 which Is due to leave Los Angeles at 3:00 p.m., 6/5/68 
and to arrive at Duties Airport, Waahington, D.C. at 
10:40 p.m.



( ’ V

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGERS date: 6/5/68

from : SA LEO V. LA RUE

subject: KENSALT

On 6/5/68 investigator JAMEOMBEta 
Angeles, advised SA J. CHARIES MERR:MAN^thtU~:NE^reCOrds^ 
VetTeesSIRHAN -BISJARA SIRHAN, date of birth 3/19744, Jerusalem, 
entered the U.S. in -1957 as a citizen of Jordan, i. which seatus 
he stUl.-mantains. His last known address was 696 E. Howard
Street Pasadena. INS also has records on brothers of SIRHAN.

LEAD

and ail
Compete 

members of
copiLes of all INS records for SIRHAN SIRHAN 
his family should be ibbeedately handled.

This lead ;is being covered by SA EWING G. LAYHEW.

LVL:mca

SEARCHED)- 
SEMAUEDD.

JUN 5 1968
FR1 —LOS ANGELES



Complain) Form
FB-71 (KSV. 10-26-65)

;e belowIndicesi f"] Negative
NOTE: Hand print names legibty; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.

Subject's name and aliases ’

SIRHAN SIRHAN '

Address of subject Characler of case

KENSALT

Complainant 1
Mrs. CeHa FISHER 
Person -iri charge of 
Reqords. ■iJSC-M<ldLcal 
1'200 Statl St. -LA

mmLcal 
^Center

Complain:n:lt’s address and 
heptene number

225-3115
Ex: 71007

Complautt rlceiled

□ Personal g^ Tllephonic

Date ,,. ^-T5—:68—. Time „1i05S8....

“o 
21 
Ko
<Z) V , ft

Race Sex

□ Male

n Female

Height Hair Build Birhi 'date and Birhiplace

Age Weight Eyres Complexion

Scars, marks .or 'other data

Facts of complaint

Cr stated the subject was a patient at the hossptal in 1964 in the psrcMatric 
ward. Cr has the record chard on -the subject in her possession and in the FBI
desires to see the chart please contact her at the above telephone. Cr also 
stated she would MH the FEI to contact her as soon as possible and inoom her if 
the FBI warts the chart.

Action Recommended

Larry E. Mullins

SERlMlEDO ...noHuD.....<

JUN 5 196&
FB-OS ANGERS

ENhrdge* A_

(Agent)



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 A 5010-01 <„
) MAY 1962 EOTION
J GOA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES date: 6M8

FROM : SA LEO V. IA RUE

subject: KENSALT

SA J. ROBERT SULLIVAN, who is taterviewng ADEL ’ 
SIRHAN, fUurnished the ’folOowng inOomation:

SIRHAN SIRHAN worked as an exercise boy at an unknown ‘ 
race track. About one year ago Ss.e fell foom a horse and sus­
tained a head injury. After this injury his behavior changed 
considerably and he became har’d t;o get along with. SIRHAN 
was at the -family -residence on 6/4/68 and about 12 noon left:. 
ADEL has not seen him since.

According to ADEL,SIRHAN has never been arrested. 
Records of the Pasadena Police Department reflect SIRHAN’s 
middle name is BISHARA. He was apparently a victim Of a 
disturbance, date and details unknown. He was also a suspect 
jin "outside assist" and on 3/7/68 was involved in a riolatOon 
of PC 415.

LEADS

(1) Obtain copies of all records at Pasadena Police 
Department inrolvnng SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN.

(2) Obtain full details re SIRHAN SIRHAN’s employ­
ment as an exercise boy. In connectoon with this, JOHN HANSON, 
TRPB, telephone 483-6410, advised this inOorra.tOon can^e 
obtained through a Mr,. SHEAR. .

, LVL:mca

, po<Z
3 \ Mo

56-156-9,^
SEARCHED----------- IKDEjayU/

SEJUUEED-lLWEOJj—

JUN 5 1968F 
rei-OOSAjiGEAi

| C-m NNEOS 
ICc « P^we.



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 jA 5010-100
MAY 1962 ECHTONi
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 -w

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
: SAC, LOS ANGELES cate: 6/5/68

FROM : SA RICHARD C. BURRIS

subject:: keNSALT

At 2:20 PM ASAC JIM MORLAN, San Francisco, telephonicdly 
advised that Mr. BENSON, California -Department of Industrial 
Relations, San Francisco, advised they had a claim by SI HAN 
BISIARA SIRHAN, 696 East Howard, Pasadena at a result of a fail 
-foom a horse on 9/25/66.

This clai was settled on 3/27/68 for $2,000 and the 
refeeee in the settlmient was ERNEST A. LACKMANN, Cdifornia 
Indussrial Rdations, Los Angeles, tdpphone 620-4471.

In view of the $100 bills in possession of SIRHALN 
BISHARA SIRIALN this $2,000 settlmllnt could be of signifccance.

LEAD •

Imiiliatlily interveew ERNEST A. LACKMANN and obtain 
details of claim against CaCifornic Industrial Relations Board 
and their diagnosis as to the extent of head injury to SIRHAN 
BISHARA SIRHAN.

RCB:mca
(2)

ZErox of Dept. ofIcusttrIAl Uric Fire 

OBTAINED 6-5.68



OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 ECHTONI
GSA GEN. RE«. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

WMM

Memorandum
TO

FROM

subject:;

SAC, IOS ANGELES (56-New)

ASAC RICHARD D. ROGGE

KENSALT

date;: 6/5/68

At 11:57 A.M., 6/5/68, ASAC DONALD W. MOORE, JR 
Callas, furnished the folOowing information:

Mrs. NATKRlSSb 25436 Adriana, Mission Viejo, 
Calfornia, t'niephone<83o-2392, telephonically contacted 
her brother-in-aow, , HARRY,KRESS^in Callas, Texas, after 
she had heard suspect SuHAN SRHAN's name mentioned on 
television* \

According to Mrs. KRISS, an individual With the 
same name of SIRHAN SIIHAN, whom she met, was in Dallas" .
in Appil, 1968 and at this tme SIRHAN claimed to be attend­
ing SMU rnd_had abrotta empoyed Ms the Ambastedor Hotel 
in Los Angeles, California.

ASAC MOORE stated that the Bureau has instmc^ed 
that KRISS be ^imme!diatnlLy-located and ineevveowed- for full 
details concerning KRESS' aUeged meeting with SIIHAN SIRHAN.

RDRjae 56- 156--//

JUN 5 1968
FBI—US AN



OPTKNAH.FORM NO. fc 0010-100
MAY 1KI EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27

UNITED STATES gO^IrNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-new) date: 6/5/68

FROM : SA PAUL F. THRNEYp/v

subject: KENSAL1

At 11:00 AM today the Wither talked with a man who 
came personally to the office. He exJhibited a press card 
issued by;Fa£Chldi.PUbUcat&nSUJ^^ inthe name of NBJLL;!?D>....KELlEY..^Ihe bearer said hie was Mr. Kelley 
and that hi. s’ local offiCe was locaeed at 617 _So.uth...O.li. ve St., 
Los Angeles . telephone 624-1981. He said he represented ‘the 
psKAnaess^B^^ . p
„ Keeley said he had been at title Los Angeles’Police

Department (LAPD) this morning and had been yold that the 
fingerprint impressions of the suspect in custody in connect­
ion with the above maater had been foown to Waahington, D.C. 
Kelley wanted to know why this was done rather than having the 
usual electronic equipment set up for this purpose utilized.

The writer advised Kelley hie had no knowledge in this 
regard and suggested to him that hie contact the LAPD for the 
answer.

Kelley also asked for whatever -inOormation was available 
in connection with captOoned maater. The writer advised him 
that hie had no informatoon to give him, that if and when a press 
release was issued by this office, the appropriate news media 
would be notified.

Kelley Indicated hie might call back telephonically 
to determine If there was any information available.

Nothing identifaabee our indcces re Kelley or Fair­
child Publications, Inc. , 
PFT 
(2)

SEARCHED -JNDEXEO   

SERAUza _JIsTEDo noJH^
JUN5 1968

F8I — L0S ANGELES .t^A



OPTICAL. FORM NO 10
MAY 1962 EDITKN4
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

501(M0«

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGEISS (56-IEW) date: 6/5/68

from : SA FRANCIS M. MULLEN, JR.

subject: KENSAIT

SA ROBERT JONES, Sacramento RA, telephonically 
advised SA RICHARD J. STILLING that a review of DMV records 
on file at Sacramentovreveal the foiowwng vehides owned 
by indivdduals beHeved to be relatives of SIIHAN B. SIRHAN:

1964-ChevroHtLCoUPej CaafoTni^Cense^ o.
0I£910^rlgiS^(^d to SHARIFjlRHANrb^other, Y° 
696TEast, Howard Street > PaS■adena■,-2CaifOrnii.
(Lead assigned to SA JOSEPH DOyLe.. POWELL,)

1961 Volkswagen, Caaifornaa lieense. JYT 419.
■ ^lg;i*erldnorADgIE^
StrlltfflwPaSildlei•^^lgas^
VOLURATH, ^Oiolidayrsan Francisco, 
Caifornia - sister of subjects (Lead 
assigned t;o SA .Sullen

registered to SjDELAHLBiiSSIRHAN, possib relative, 1659NorthIake Avenu^ Pasadena 
Celifornia.“59““~^^

■1956 D,e-So±0.^CaaiO.n*iaJUen^^^ 5
registered tO^MS£BrSI8HAN,196rEis\ 
Howard Street, Pisadl’na, Cariforn^a."*”^
<#* 4tM

4.
J

&

S'

SEARCHED —^^0 
serAdedd -.paste...

JUN5 ,1968
FBI—LOS ANGELES



OPTIONAL. FORM NO- 10 ^B M0I-W
MAT 1962 ionrw
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 ^T

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO

FROM

SAC, LOS ANGERS (56-JESW)

ASAC' RICHARD D. ROGGE

DATE: 6/5/68

subject: KENSALT

At 2:53 PM on 6/5/68, ,MUs CLAJ^ Record
Reviews, Los Angeles County, UScMedjCarcexnter^i200 North 
State Street, Los Angeles, teeephone 225-3115Aextension 71007., 
contacted the writer. Miss FISHER was desirouS\of locating 
the individual she had seoken to earlier concern!rg her 
voluntary adviLce that suseect SIEHAN SIEHAN had a medical 
record at her hossital. Miss FISHER was quite excieed since 
she stated the adninnstrative officer and security officer 
ha.d taken the file foom her and instnccted that no iLnOomatioe 
was to be furnshhed to anyone, includirg the FBI, and local 
iolice without hospital authooity. Miss FISHER was concerned 
that the FBI might act on her erior adviLce and contact the 
administrative officer, which could conceivably result in her 
losing her iosition.

Miss FISHERY was assured the information she furns^hed 
would be handled in confdtence and that she would-be recontacedd 
when details were develoeed.

SA FRANCIS M. MULLEN, JR., who is assigning deads 
in this mmater, advised t;hat this specific lead was assigned 
to SA JAMES E. ETHRIDGE, who i.s currently enroute to inter­
view Miss FISHER. He is in a non-raddo car. MULLEN advised 
he ptrSoeally recontacted Miss FISHER and alereed her to the 
arrival of SA ETHRIIGE.

RDRR/si 
(3) 56- 156-/4- 

searched —-^rV 
SEBALUEDOjkJIL11-^ 

JUN 5 1968 ^-f-^AzHc



WESTERN UNION
W.P.MARSHALL TPTPCPAM R.W. McFALL 

ChaIrmnn Of The Board tEL/EvRAM. President
®

The filing tme shown in the date line on domestic telegrams is LOCAL TIME at point of origin. Time of receipt is LOCAL TIME at point of destination

104P PDIJUN 5 68 LA4°4
IEC3 79 MOA211 MO GNa033gN033 RX 48/42
SY. • ' -
CNT CHICOUTIMI QUE 5 3 11P EDt‘
F.BI. 034tW

LOS ANGELES CALIF /
AS per full spiritual healer vcctor anccTl. SNNCE the appearance 

OF ROBERT KENNEDY'S PICTURE AT TV ALL OPERATINGS WHICH HE WILL ' 
undergo will be successful no danger for his life and god cure him. 
IF NEED MORE INFORMATION CALL QUEBEC CITY 651-0535

VICTOR ANCTIL FULL SPIRITUAL HEALER

' CLmss of service
This is a fast messgge 
Unless its deferred .char­
acter is ird^cctred by the 
proper symbol.

SYMBOLS 

DLr D'ay Letter 
NL-Night Letter

Internato>nal 
LI letter Tehgitsm

651-0135 
(15).

SF2201(R2-65)

searched ..
•e’alue»...muiD

JUN5 1968 
fBl-LOS MNgEle



Complaint Fam
FD-71 (Rev, 10-26-65)

See belowIndices:
NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.

Subject’s name and aliasw . Address of subject Character of case 

, KENSAL,!

Complainant \

CLEARENCEE GREEN -

Complainant's address and 
telephone number

, 11121L■Wil.thi.u.Blvdr
LA, EU7-U81L—

Complanit received 

'□ Personal (^Telephonic

Dau -- 6-*5-*68 Time ■■ 12/59pm

•-■2 Si

W V 
Q

Race , ' Sex

;q Miic

C Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birhpaace

1Age Weight Eyes Complexonn

Scars, marks or other data

Facts of complaint

Cr stated hie would like to talk to an 'agent 'concerning inoomatoon.
. on groups of young boys of the same orgian as SIRHAN, that have been hanging arornd 

the Ambassador Hotel for over the past year or two. C. stated he cotfid be 
dually located at the Sun Club at the Ambassador Hotel*

56- 15*6-16(SEARCHES  ---------INDEXED ••">1-’
1SERALLIZED ..—KFLED -'CgT

I JUN5 1968 .
I FB|-LOS ANGELESJU

Action Recommended

.Larry E. Mullins
(Agent)



Comploint Form
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

Indices: See below

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwdtingsatirfacoryr for remamden

Subject’s name and aliases UNSUB1 Lady 
in her 6O's, at Ambassador Hotel 
night of Kennedy Shoting

Address of subject Characerr of case

KENSAL?

ComplannanY .

CARL ERkK^ON

Complann;nit’s address and . 
teleihonne number

. ElNido Hotel #18
J040r-W-COX- '
LA>-HO2“92O3'*,,“w’!’'^ '

COmpUntt received

O Personal ggTeeephOTcc

Date .-J6-5-68--.-Time „2/50pSL_

*“■2

.0 V
0 «

V) U
Q

Race

O Male

C Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birhplace

Age Weight Eyes Complexion

Scars, marks or other data

Facts of complaint

Cr stated he is a close friend to Bob KENNEDY and as hie was -leaving the Antbissad 
,Hotel, approx. lO/l^pm, a Lady in her 6)’ s came up to him and stated, "Why -is there
such a young crowd here?" She also''stated "I’m not for Kemneedr" and "I -feel someth! 

:is going ’to happen to Kennedy." She then stated that she lives around .the corner. 
C. stated he then left the Hotel. C. stated if h.e is needed hie would, be- mor's than 
happy .to assist the FBI -in any way. '

bEX

ng

Action Recommended -

searched 
serialised

FBl-LOS ANGELES
BLLZRunnyou

'Larry E. Muiins

(Agent)



Complaint FOrm ,
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactoy for remainder.

Subject’s name .and aliases UNSUBSt
2 Men & 2 Women sitting at "table 
B-7, West Side Room, Gentry P 
Hotel. .

Address of subject >

aza 1

Character of case

KENSALT

Complannant \ ,

' Rubesn mOR^no......
Complainsrns’s address and 

telejho>ne number 
1971 Nr Wilcox 

■ BonwodTCafr 
36312085^. -

Complannt received ,

O Personal ££] Telephonic

Date „6S68__T5me1:^^__

V-

Race Sex

O Male 

□ Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birhplace

Age We light Eyes Complexion

Scars, marks or other data
A

Facts of complaint

Cr stated hb is a busboy at the.West Side Room, Century Plaza Hotel and 
while working Hast night hie brefiy overheard the subjects talking about KENNEDY 
being shotr .This was about 830pm to 9/pn. C. stated he has no idea who -the 
subjects were and could not give the writer a description of tie subjects. Cr did 
state though the he thought that this party had been seated at table »B-7".
Cr could furnish no further infomata on at this time# 1

SEARCHED.

JUNS' 1968 ;
FBl-OOS ANGELESr .

mil

Action Recommended
Larry E. Milins

(Agent)



Complaint Form
FD-7) (Rev. 10-26-65)

r
NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder. 
Indices: £"□ Negative f"] See below

Facts of.compiaint

Subject’s name and aliases Address of .subject Character of case

KENSAIT ,

Complaint

MERIE PARKER

Com?iainnns’s address and 
tdephoee number

234 E* Colorado Blv
Pasadena
681-7031

Compdantt received

d*|~] Personal QfTelephonic

Dae ..6=5=68_Ti.l1OL07a^

•“.2

•2,2 u3 M W V
Q

Race Sex

O Male

Q Female

Height Hair Buidd Birh date and Birhpdace

Age Weight Eyes Complexonn

Scars, marks or other data

C said he has an investigative xymne agency at the above address* 
C said he .received a call from a JAKE TTNfGIEY^ 58 S* Lake Sb*, 
Pasadena, telephone 793-6138, this" mooning, and he sad he saw on 
te^tevision-wherl'"•thlyf^arl trying To connect some keys with a 
CJh'rysler car* C said he know someone who looks like, the suspect, 
and he beHeve he could direct them to the prop r car.

C said he has no further'information, but -feels TXNGIEY may be 
able to help this office*

SERAWttO

JUN5
FBl—tOS

Acton Recommended

TO RICHARD T* VOYLES
---------------------------(Agent)------------



OW.ONAI.FORMNO.10
MAY 1902 COITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

5010-109

UNITED STATES GO NMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES date: 6/5/68

from : CONSTANCE E. ALDEN -

subject: KENSALT

\ Wile, waiting in the receptOon room of ROBERTJEn
JREEMANL-MJL, 48 North El Molino, Pasadena, t;elphOnw79F- 
4381Y this morning I overheard the doctor’s secretary stating 
that the suspect i.n above case, ^HHAN SIRHAN, had been a 
patient of that office Last year.\ This office is used jointly 
by Dr. FREEMAN and. Dr. JOHN D._RuTlEDGE and foon the conversation 
it appeared one of the.doctors had treated SIRHAN’s eyes. These 
doctors do X-ray work almost exclusively. '



TO

OPTIONS, FORM NO. 10 5010-W0
MAY 1K2 COITKK
GSA GEN. REG. NO 27 -. a

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ‘ £

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES^Sfe-New)

date: 6/5/68

FROM : , SA C. KENNETH ARNOLD,, JR.

subject: KENSAULT

Mr. TIM HALCK, 3749 Glendon, CdverCity, 
California,, telerphon^W^vned^^ 
Ms-motherT'Mrs. HALLOC is the housekeeper for Mrs. 
GRACE _GA]RIANJD»^22368 pllijfic Coast Highway, Malibu, telephone 
GL-6-29847^rTr^ARrAND"lT™S"^^ were.
*he KENNEDY fam-ly was staying this week while Senator 
KENNEDY was campaigning in Los Angeles.

According to TIM HALLOCK, his mother was at the 
GARLAND home on the evening of 6/3/68. At about 10:30 P.M. 
the doorbell rang and a man4 was at the door. Mrs. GARLAND Ha llo 
inquired why he was at the homeland he stated he was a 
t^erhone repaimam. Mrs. ftMn)eclme fripened and did 
not believe'tWs person was a teeephone repaimam. She 
Lulled the.IASO, Maibu Station, _and reported the incident. 
She was told by the SSheiff’s Office that nothing could be 
done about the man coming to the door. Mr. HALIOCK did not 
k?ow whether the man go* into «* house or no**. He was ’ague in answering questions concerning his mother’s activities after 
the aieeged contact and did not know what else she might have 
done.

Mr. HALLOCK advised that Mrs. GARLAND is a widow 
md I’es at home with her mennally ill daughter. He stated 
his mother has a day off today and is at an unknown location 
in San Diego. She can be contacted tomorrow at the GARLAND 
residence.

,Mr* HALLOCK said he is residing temppoarily at 
. 374-9 Glendon and does not have a phone at this address.

He said he was iallene becau.se he felt the FBI 
might tave some i^erest in the fact that possibly an imposter 
was attempting to gain admissi.cn to the house next, door .to
where KENNEDY was staying

CIKAgnt

SEARCHED. 
SERIAIUEDD

JUN5
FBI—IOS ANiGELIS!

Ducvken I



Complaint Form ,
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handling satisfactory for remainder. 
Indices: H Negative 0 See below

Facts of complaint

Subject's name; and aliases Address of subject Characeer of case

; KENSALT

Complainant \

OLGA SEk\]LC
Complainant’s address and 

teheIhoine number R
12500_Long. Beach.?li

, Compton^Cal-f 
no phone

Complaint rhchivhd

□( Personal Q Telephonic

D.e6=5-68_T1.h10:58a_.

•-■2
25
V) V Cl

Race Sex

□ Male

Q Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Bir.hplace

Age Weight < Eyes Complexion .

Scars, marks or other data

C said she was at the Ambassador Hotel last when Kennedy gave his 
speech. She said she wasabout five feet away Xoom him while 
he was speaking. She said during his speech xach she observed 
a young man, around 24 years of age, walking around whhle 
Kennedy wis speaking. C said the man looked oriental# or 
Plhlipino. C said after Kennedy -fnnished his speech, and wall^ 
away, and after they heard the shots, the man said"let xxgsxx 
me go, I got to go”. C said she lost sight of him after this
due to the con-fusion in the hotel.

C said she will be visiting a friend this 
Ave., South Gate, uniil around .2:30p this 
watts to contact her.

date at 31.71 Tecumseh 
date, if someone

L

Action Recommended

SEARCHED______ INMX
SERIALIZED .....ZFEREdO

JUN5 1968
FB—OK ANGELSS

IC RICHARD T. VOYLES------------------------- (Agent)--------------



Complaint Form
FM1 (Rev. 10-26-65)

Indices: 'See below
NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.

1 Subject's .^e and aliascWSUB: 

Mother of Suspect, SIRHAN
Address of subject Character of case

KENSALT

Compianantt

_ SANDRA GRAHAM

Complainans’s address and (
telephone number

3170 Mataro St.
Pasadena, Calif.

792-2811

Complantt rtctivtd

Q Personal □a'lelephaiic

Dae J-5;6L..Time 11M-

“2

.0*0
</J V 

Q

Race Sex

□ Male

Q Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

Age Weight Eyes Complexinn

Scars, marks or other data

Facts of complaint

C. stated her .mother and .father are employed at MhstMinester Presbyterian Cfhreh. 
1757 N. Lake, Pasadena, CUf., telephone:‘794-71Me At this church-is also employed 
the mother of the suspect, (SIKiAN)* C. stated the motheriis not aware at this tmn
her son’s involeement in 'the KENSAL?. C. stated' WARRAN MC^CLEAN^is With suspects mother 
at the church now. C. stated that the mother Will be kept ^at the church as long 
as can he tot feels that; if the FBI its intteested in dnteieewtag her they should cental 
Mr. MC CLEAN as soon as possible and ian0tml Mmodoct wether or not the FBI is inttesld 
in talknig; Wth the suspects mother# ' Writer was Heft with the impression that this 
office should dH MC CLEAN and infom him one way or the ether if this office wants 
to talk to suspects mother.

aotls a '

Action Recommended

Larry E. Mums

taw



Complolnt Form .
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

I

See belowIndices:
NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.

Subject’s name and aliases

SUSPECT in KENNED! Shooting

Addrtetss of subject Character of case

KENSALT

Complainant . .

ELENNQIB^SEVERSoN '
Complainant’s addye^ and 

teleplmne number
J24^HeleirLSt.
. W. LA, Caaif,
' GRS-W •

Complantt rtctivtd 

,O Personal @Tetephonic

Date .6-5-68...>...'Titac1:2^

a

Race Sex

Q Mae

Q Female

Height Hair Build , Birth date and Birthplace

Age Weight ’ Eyes Complexion

Scars, marks or other data ,

Facts of complaint

C. stated she had worked the main ifrmaatinn .dest at KENNED! Headquarters 
in LA. A man by the Name of JKHAHAR KHANnad. been bringirg in voltateer workers 

■ to the .headquarters for the pas^ewrdrys. these volunteers were of rnU-east^s desert 
C. stated on 6-3-68 in one of tile groups of these volunteers a person identical to 
the suspect was brought in to work. AH of the voltnteers had had to fill oUt cards 
with -their names and addresses on them and these cards are in the Desk of 
Mrs. MARGARETE SWEENY, teXephcnes 347-9910. BIIL HENEBRt had worked with -these
groups as he spoke Arabic.

KHAIDAR KHAN, 104552 W. Wilshire .Blvd., gave his address for all of the 
volunteers address. ' 1

'KHAIB.R KHAN: 105-118757?. 87-17374-8

BILL HENEBRTt NR

^/^ I^R'^
*JR«««^

Bu henebry .
<-« ' SSTt,^

Khaa/Ar Kahn i/tErivewm 6J1--1./6X
Acton Recommended ' FD302 DCCTATEDC yD/'HJl,

Larry E. MUlins

SE.RtAL.iEif>

JUN 5 1968

■ (Agent)



opton^u form no. 10
MAY 1962 ECHTON
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

5010>109

Memorandum
: SAC, LOS ANGELIS (56-156) date: .6/5/68

’ FROM SA JOHN H. BORGMAN

subject: KENSALT

SA FRANK T. CALLAHAN tblephonically advised that
he had learned that an ESTEIJELSTeRN, a worker at the Kennedy 
Headquaaters, 56oomlh^e^ teiphonernUmBarE^
6300 Had suavcu vuav avci seei-ng a photo tx the j.uuxvj.uaa. 
who shot KENNEDY either in the newspaper or on TV that she 
had seen this individual with two other individuals at the 
Kennedy Headquarters on Tuesday afternoon, 6/4/68, at which 
tmie these indivdauals let it be known that theytwere 
Jordanian students.

ESTELLE STERN its presently at the Kennedy Headquarters
and if not at the Kennedy- Headquurters can be contacted through 
a Miss MARGUERITE SWEENEY at the Kennedy Headquuaters, who 
has the addresses and phone numbers of ail the workers in the 
Kennedy Headquurters. .

JHB/sle
(1) '

FBi-O)S ANGEEES
JUN5 1968

INDEXED,
-fLttC„-

WaS SHE iNTErvs^.

SEARCHED . 
SEmiZCD



Complaint Form
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

See belowIndices:
,NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.

Subjects .name and aliases

SIRHAN SIRHAN

Address of subject Character of case 

KENSALT

Complaint

LARRY STRICK

Compunante# address and 
telephone number

Wt^stir
^7=6WZ

Complantt received

Q Personal ggTelephoncc

Date_6-5-68LTtee__ 443pm

£1
U.S*
•O w 0 M M C

a

Race j Sex 

.□ M*le 

Q Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

Age Weight Eyes Complexion

Scars, marks or other data

Facts of complaint

C. stated Mrs. SEVERSON had asked him to contact this office to 
verify a report she had made earlier this date* C. stated he was 
workirg at the desk with SEVERSON the xxmk at 'KENNEDY Headwaters the 
same day she had stated .KHATBAR .KHAN had brought in the subject to 
be a volunteer worker. C. stated after suing the subjects picture 
on the TV he i.s positive that the subject was the person brought to the 
headquarters. ,

bltl^^

Ut FD-302

■^

StWtHfD  ...... iNOExto 
SERAum

GirL onc 
insure Au mno intervi

men^ N 

oF/HAN.^

H^^

Acti-K.-x^ded .Larry E. Muuiins

JUNS'. B68o
• FB ~LOS1AMrt'.1£S vrB*LOS'ANtft'JSS qorffisAw

(Agedt)



OPTON^. FORM NO 10 501010^
MAY 1962 EDITOR
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 ,

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO :

FROM :

subject:

Memorandum j^
SAC, LOS ANGBIES/15«*)'\

ASAC RICHARD D. ROGGE

date: 6/5/658

KENSALT

_ _At J?48 AM .6/5/68, Assistant to the Director 
C. D. DE LOACH advised that our ■IdentificitSoo Divisoon 
had made the folOowing observation concerning the number 
five finger (right Httee finger) of the unknown suspect. 
He stated tue LAPD had indicated « was a 13 rdge count 
and the Identification Division had determined it was a 
16 ridge count; The LAPD should be alerted to this fact 
and insure they search their .records with the new 16 ridge 
count.

The above inoomatonn was telephonically relayed
• t;o Supeevisor ROBERT E. KERTIN who is liaison at police head­
quarters. KERTIN subsequently advised that the police 
department had established that there was, in fact, a 16 
ridge count and that there were also unusual patters on the 
left thumb and left middle fnnger (double loops). KERTIN 
stated that if the IdenOificitSoo Divisoon desired they 
could call direct to^the individual handling this mater at 
the LAPD, OTiilM.hdms HOWE (213) MA 4-5211. This infor- 
mtlonw^.^er. relayed to Sectioo O>lef CARL VOELKER, 
Idenil-ficitSoo Division, SOG.

>&

RDRRjae
SEARCHED_______ INDEXED—
SERSAUEDD-i^RLED___ri

JUN5 1968
FB — LSS ANGELES,^

i

V



OPTIONAL, FORM NO. 10 501CW0
MAY 1962 EOITKX
GSA GEN. REG. NO 27 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT!* 

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES date: 6/5/68

FROM : NIGHT SUPERVISOR J. CLARE WILLIAMS

subject: KENSALT

_ . , . Wrter received telephone call at 9:20 a.m. 
this date from REX SCHROEDER at the Bureau who advised 
that he had just observed Chief lOM BSDDIH's press 
conference on the televxsoon and had observed REDDIN 
mentis that during Los Angeles Police Department’s (LAPD) 
interview of the suspect, the suspect had made reference 
to, on a number of occasions,, the KIRSTIN (phonetic) 
or possibly spelled KIRSTHE (phonetic) murder case.

SCHROEDER stated that hie waited information 
developed regarding this murder case and the information 
telephonica!.^ furnnshhed the Bureau immediately.

, Th? writercontacted Supeevisor KERTIN ^t 
LAPD who advised that the suspect had referred during his 
interview by LAPD to the__KRSHKE3murder case Which was a 
sensational case involving a double murder in t;he Long 
Beach area. KIRSHKE was a Los ^Angeles County District 
Attorney and was accused of murdering his wife and his 
wife’s paramour in his homie one evening. KIRSHKE was 
convicted in a jury trial and the case Jis now on appeal.

,KERTIN advised that the suspect was merely making 
smal talk regarding this case and made inquiry of his 
ineerrogatoss, one of which was a Los Angeles Cownty District 
.Attorney, whether they thought KIRSHIE would beat the 
case on appeal.

KERTIN stated that there was no indication that 
suspect had any connection at all with this case.



OPT’Km FORM NO 10 5010.^
MAY 1962 ECHTKX
GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27 .

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES date:: 6/5/68

FROM : SA NEAL MC GINNIS and SA CHESTER E. ST. VINCENT

x 
subject: KENSALT

This its to advise 'that at 10:15 AM SA VICTOR 
CARREELI, Cincinnati Office telephonically called and stated 
the Dayton Resident Agency had just received a call from a 
probation office er (CARRELLI did not know name of officer). 
Probation offcer stated he observed the picture of the suspect 
being held in wis mater on TV. He said hie recognieed him as 
David edwin skiDesl -bom 11/16/42, wm, 5’9", 150 lbs., brown 
eyes, brown hair,\FBI #795219E, .fingerprint classifiable!! 
18 L 9 R OOOM 18 \ 

M 9 U 000 15 -
. According to probation officer SKILES was confined 

;t;o a State mental hossital, Dayton, Ohio and upon .release 
traveled t;o Los Angeles. ’

CARRELLI stated above t;o be confirmed by teletype.

no AcT/oN,

NM:CES:mca
(2) SEARCHED).

SER1AUEDD

156-297

JUN5 1968
FB1 — OOS ANGELES



OPTIONAL. FORM NO 10
MAY 1962 EOTTON
GSA GEN. REG- NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

WOW

Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES date: 6/5/68

FROM : SA ALBERT A. HUSTEDT

subject: KENSALT

At 3:25 p.m. on 6/5/68> M!CHAEUSHL25I2oEai 
NeW-York^Ddvei-Altawena^^aiifoxna:^^ 
appeared at the Pasadena Resident Agency, at wihichrtime he 
related the following information:

. Earlier this aftennoon, te stopped at a coffee
shop, name unknown, Which its located on the south side of 
Roothll Boulevard, about a half a block east of Santa .Anta 
Drive, Pasadena, Cariflriir, at which time he overheard the 
manager of the Richfield Service Station located on the corner 
of Santa Anita Drive and Fooltill Boulevard make t;he staeement 
that the man oho shot Senator KENNEDY last night just recently 
worked for this man. The man mentioned the fact that the 
assassin was an excellent worker and was attending Pasadena 
City College at night.

MACKIN was unable to furnish any rdditlonrl infor­
mation regarding this maater.

^EARcHEuZ-SEXE^l
SERIA1LJEW----- ^°nED

■ JUN 5 196 
FB-OS ANGELES



OPTION FORM NO. 10 WCMO0
MAY 1962 EWTKNI
GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27 “*

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : AC, LOS ANGELES DATE:6/5/68

FROM : SA LLOYD D. JOHNSON

subject:: KENSALT

LEE SMITH, LAPD officer working out of the office of CARL 
ABBOTT, (CSLA 31814-’), who requested his identity be protects as the 
source, stated he understood the LAPD had been receiveg calls fom 
persons wantirg to furnish iforaatiLon concerning SIRHAN’s political 
vitws. He believes contact with the Watch Commander, Wilshire Division, 
might develop some information in this r’egard.



OPTKNlAt FORM NO 10
MAY 1962 EDTTWNI
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

. 50^00

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, IOS ANGEIESS date: 6/5/68

from! // ASAC RICHARD D. ROGGE

SUBJECT MOHAMED AWAD EI KONY'
/ INTERNAL SECURITY - UNITED ARAB REPUBLIC

.At ?:?7 PM, 6/5/68, Supervisor JAMES F. MC GUIRE,
Domestic Intelligence Division, tplephonicaily contacted 
the waiter and mads ’.releeence to New Yonk. aeletype -to the 
Bureau and Los Angeles this date captioned as above.

MC GUIRE stated 'he was instuuded to -inoore Los
Angeles in view of the -inooreatoon contained in retel, Los 
A.n8l.lhJhhoUW insureappropriate local authooitees alerted. 
MC GUIRE was advised it would appear such action had been 
taken, but Wat this inooreation would be relayed to the 
appropriate desk.

RDRzcea
(2)

M-G^iNNS
56-156-32

SEARCHED) /DEXEDI^N



Complaint Form
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

See belowIndices: f
NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting .satisfactory for remainder.

Subject's name and aliases Address of .subject Character of casse

■KENSALT

Craplainant

ANONYMOUS ’

Complainant's address and 
telephone number

Complautt receiv'd

£3 Personal Q Telephonic

Dat' fe;5d5--Tme .2:^a-

•”1 
Si

a

Race Sex

O Ma*'

1*3 Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

Age Weight Eyes Complexion

Scars, marks or other data

Facts of complaint
C, who refused to furnish/ his name, said he is a employee of 
Pabst Brewirg Co, N. Main St., Los Angeles, California. He works 
the 3:30pm to 11:00pm shift. Last night C said they were settnng
around discussirg sports, and one of the .men 'from the midnight 
shhft, mile, white, Hate 40’s, said "the big news will break 
in the miming.” C said he said this at ixxix least twice, but he 
did not comment further to say what news, or what hie .meant.

C said he didn’t know if it was/ of importance but thought this 
office may -like to speak with him. C said he doesn’t know 
'his name.

<56-156-33^
[SEARCHED ^ftfO .jJ7 
soawdd ....^unExS

JUN 5 1965^
_n FBI-LOS ANGELES,

Acton Recommended

IC RICHARD T. VOYLES
(Agent)



Complaint Form 1
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handw■itingsatisfacOiry for remainder.

Subjects name and aliases 
MSSjRKgJS.

Address of subject

53 N. ParwooD.d- 
’^assadenapCan

Character of case

• .KENSAL!

Complainant / X

Would)not give name

Complannans’s address and 
telephone number

Complaint received

Q Personal (□Telephonic

Date ——..—.....Tiae.——,..———...

M 

id «
Q

Race Sex

O Male 

□ Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

Age Weight Eyes Complexon!

Scars, marks or other data .

Facts of complaint

C. stated the subject knows the Kennedy’ shooting suspect and knows his brother 
real wen* C. also stated she said she might know the motive for th e shooting. 
C. stated SUSAN got the gun ei-hier from an underworld Arab or foom some Arab Bar. 
C. stated! that if the FBI takced to this girl the FBI would get some good inoomation
on the suspect.

eNdrNZ;!®

Acton Recommended

Larry E. MUms



OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10
MAY 196g ECHTONI
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

50-0-009

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT?

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELESS cate: 6/5/68

from : SA LEO V. LA RUE

subject: KENSALT

SA ROBERT LEEy Las Vegas Office, called at 9—0 AM 
and advised thatjOYdR cook. 549 Sierra Vista, Las Vegas, ,a 
R.N., had telephonically Contacted the Las Vegas Office and 
fUrnished the foiowiUg information:

She said she saw a picture on television of the 
individual accused of assaultnng Senator KENNEDY and that 
he looks like a person she knew in San Diego seven year’s ago. 
His name was GEORGE (INU), a Rusarian refugee who was a pro­
fessional soccer player and worked for Convair. ,

She described him as 5-7"-5‘8”; short, bushy black 
^Ir, °4ve complexion- She could furnish no further descriptive 
•information. She stated if she saw a picture of this individual, 
she could be more accurate as to whether he is identical with 
GEORGE (LNU).

LVLsi
ARCHED.

SEMA1JEDD

JUN $ -
FBI-LOS-ANGELED

IND



OPT*ONAL. FORM NO 10
MAY 1962 EDITM6
GOA GEN. REG. NO. 27

5010-06

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

I

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES date: 6/5/68

FROM : SA RICHARD B. GEORGE

subject:: UNIDENTIFIED MALE, ALIAS ROBERT GENE
GENDROZ; ATTEMPTED ASSASSINATOON OF 
SENATOR ROBERT F. KENNEDY 
LOS ANGELIS, CALIIOJRNIA 
JUNIE 5, 1968 .

On 6/5/'68,^LsterJOANNE_(MULD[GlNL; teacher, 
Mrrymount Junior SjJi'oojL, 30800 ^^alos Gerdes ^riive East, 
Palos Verdes Peninsula (377-6938), telephohically advised:

At about 4:10 pm. on 6/4/68, she was at the 
Palos Verdes Peninsula Library, Silverspur Road and 
Hawthorne, when she was approached by a woman wearing a 
ROBERT KENNEDY button. This woman stated that she was 
acquainted with a number of the Nuns at Mrrymorurt College 
and had met the Mother Supeeior 'there. %

This woman stated that she had recently retunned 
foom Peru (perhaps within the past week) and some of her 
’’people" were speaking about shooting ROBERT KENNEDY.
She stated nothing further regarding this.

Sister JOANNE stated that this woman gave her 
a business car’d which states "GABRIELI. RAMOS DE PREIFFER, 
Lima, Pera”. Sister JOANNE described this woman as.a 
female Peruvian, 45-50 years’, 5'2", 135 lbs., heavybet 
build, dark hair, olive commpexion, Indian appearance?

Sister JOANNE also stated that some time in the 
past year or two this woman has applied for a job as a 
Spanish teacher with instant school, and school records 
reflect address of 6514 Scotsgrove Drive, Palos Verdes 
Estates, where she resided with a Mrs. JI.CKSON, who might 
be her daughter*. ‘

56- 1&6- .66 
SEARCHED______ INDDiMU,
OERlALIEDD_JLc-<ftL.tD AU

JUN5 1968 
FB-OOS ANGELE^



OPTIONS. FORM NO 10 X 5Q10-10F
MAY 1««2 IWTON
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES^-New) date: 6/5/68

SA LEO V. LA RUE

subject: KENSALT

SA KERTIN advised at 10:05 A.M., 6/5/68, that 
with respect to the gun used by the^ubject, it had originally- 
been determined - that ALBERT LESLIE HERTZ had given it to his 
son-in-aww who had takenit to San.Francisco, California, 
and subsequently lost it. According to the police, this is 
not accurate and that what happened was the wife or daughter 
of the son-in-aww gave it t;o an individual who gave it to a 
person named JOE who works at Nash’s Department Store.

Inquiry at Nash’sXDepartment Sture determined that 
JOE’s true name is MUNIR SIRHAN. They believed the subject 

the brother of SIRBAN and desired indcces checks and checkis 
of
5'

Bureau fiees.
6-7"

The brother is described as 25-28 years
no first name of other data.

X SA J. ROBERT SULLIVAN teepphoned. ■
fToom the Pasadena Police. Departmenttanid aa

at 10:1.5 A.M.
!Vised.as follows:

Other members

e to the Pasadenan Police 
the subject as his brother 

24. He just had a birthday but 
They came to this country ine

} One ADEL SIIHAN
v Department and identife
; SIlHANf SIIHAN, age 23

does not know the d 
1957 from Jerusal

been seen since
but are Jodanians. Their father* 
; he disappeared in 1957 and

Their mpoher’s nam
of the family are brother^ SHARIEF„SIjHANG Tage about 35 who 
resits in Highland Park, Cal.f0rnia7o:rltter,SADALLH, age 
about 36 who IVees on .Lake Avenue in Pasadena; ~bflttbr7' \ J 
MUNIR SI who works at Nash’s Apartment Store. S

SWAN SIIHAN suffeeed a head injury about one year 
ago. He formerly a'ttennded PasadenajCity College for about 
t^-years but did hot graduate. This was in approximately 
1962 - 64. He has/ not worked in three months.

LVL/jae

JUNS 1968
FBI-LOS ANGE

^M1 37
EASfttrn TT"   <

t
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OPTIONAL. FORM NO 10
MAY 1962 EOTTON
GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

.5010-100

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES DATE: 6/5/68

from : SA JOSEPH DOYLE POWELL

subject: KENSALT

At approximately 11:20 a.m, Mrs. WILMA WARD, 
Secretary, U.S. Pootal Inspector’s Office, Pasadena \ 
furnshadi the^fOIOWmg^iiRimat^^
SA JOSEPH DOYLE POWELL:: \

Caarier FOLTS, who is carrier number 250 at 
Pasadena Station C, advised the Postal .Inspector’s Office 
that he had overheard a television appeal for any ,. 
persons who could aid -in identifying the assailant in 

, this maater to notify authooities. Caarier FOLTS advised 
that hie has seen a person closely resemblixg this 
individual frequently at the resddence of OMAR GOMEZ, 
532 East Waahington, Pasadena.

JDP:makma



Complan>t Form
FD-7) (Rev. 10-26-65)

NOTE: ’Hand print names legibly; handwriting.satisfactory for remainder, 
indices: q Negative ~q See below . ,
Subject's name and aliases Address of subject Character of case

iKENSALT

Complaint \

SHARON ba:

Sex

Complainant■s address and 
। teeepl»ne number 
J5122-E—Olive 
BaLdwin-Park

Complaint received

Q Personal gg Telephonic

Date 6-5-68.—Time JOj^.

Race Height Hair Build Birth ’daee and Birhplace

«O Age Weight Eyes Complexinn

5 <»M V
Q

Scars, marks or other data

Facts of complaint

C said she has a friend, LIMA WATEOLY, GLENDORA, Calf., teeephone 
number 963-1559, that told her she was -in her doctors office xahXt 
about 11 months ago, a a Cuban was in there who said there its 
a group that is planning an assasinjtation on about a month. He did 
not say wh.o they were planning to kill. She said he acted drunk:, and 
she told her doctor about him, so she is sure if the doctor is 
checked he could say who it was. C doesn t know the doctors 
name but WATEOLY could say. , ,,

_.56-1156-39
SEARCHED -JNDE£Q?'‘ 

SERIALIZED.___

JUN 5 196
FBI—LOS ANGEESS

<> ’ = ^■*

Acton Recommended

.IC RICHARD T. VOYLES
-...-............(Agen,)



OPT^AL. FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 ECHTONi
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

SHIMO#

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES date: 6/5/68

: SA JOSEPH L. JORDAN, JR.

subject: KENSALT

At 10:00 a.m., this date, Supv. WAYNE SWINEY,
Miami Office, advised that he received an anonymous phone 
call foom an individual who claimed to recognize a 
photograph of the individual who assaulted KENNEDY. This 
individual stated that hie worked with this felOow in Mi^i 
in the exterminating business and that approximately two 
year’s ago this felOow moved to Los Angeles where hie got 
employment as a bartender. The caller could only remember 
the individual’s first name as FRED, but hie had married a 
LUCY HARRISON in Miami about two year’s ago.

Base>d on this# *he Miam Office had the marriage
records searched for LUCY HARRISON and came up with the 
fol0wwing inforaation:

There was an application fieed 7/27/65, showing
an ALFREDO ANZALDUA. born 12/10/4.0, Heagiila, Texas, and 
LUCY ANN. HARRI SON/ born 7/27/47, Brownville, Texas.
ANZALDUA’s addreSss listed on the applicatoon was 761 S.E. 
5th Place, HialeahXFlogida and HARRISON’S address was 
liseed as 491 East 55th Street, Hialesh, Florida.

HARRISON and ANZALDUA were married 7/31/65, by
Rev. ANDRES ROMAN, 1776 N.E. 32nd Street, Miami, Florida. 
Witnesses were liseed as MAGDALENA HARRISON and HENRY F. 
(last name lieggible) JR.

anzaldua.
Supv. SWINEY advised Miami indices negative re

JLJ/mjg 
(2)

JUN 5 1968
FBI-LOS ANGELES A



ComplanitForm
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder. 
Indices: Negative PH See below

Facts of complaint

Subjects name and aliases Address of subject Characeer of case 1

KENSALT

Complainant \

henrimdAnjo1

Complannans’s address and 
telephone' number 

^TLaeLongpra 
^fr;ywo»dJ„cai-if.
^Hoi-ysz

Cwplantt received

Q Personal! ■£;y^:eteph<niic

„ M-68 _ 10/2^0
Date , , T. . Tme _.;_am,.,

•-­SB 
'^U
</> V 

a

Race Sex

□ Male ' 

Q Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birhtplace

Age Weight Eyes Complexoon

Scars, marks or other data

C. stated he works for the Post office and is now on vacation. C stated he 
is a Mex* and had worked for the Hex. Police 'in Mexico C-ty. C. stated he would . 
'like to volunteer to be planted in with the suspect to get infrmatoon out of him. 
C. stated he speaks Cuban Spanish and possibly could be of some help to this office*

C. was advised by the writer that the writer would iforra the agents concerned 
of the Cs. -vorinteered services. ■ •

SEARCHED . INDUED
serialized ...-alkeed :

' JUN 5 1968
■ FBI—LOS .ANGELE

Action Recommended
'Larry E. Mullins

(Agen))



Complaint Form
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.
Indices: Negative E"] See below .
Subject's name and aliases । Address of subject Characeer of case

Knat
Complahaant /

Rev. HOWARD CHIPCHASE, 
dvary BiaPist Church

Compiataanss address and 
telephone number

Fontana, .Calf. 
822-9477 
822-0785 (home)

Complantt received

Q Personal 'g] Teeephoonic

D,.e&-5-68—TWe9tjl7a. ...

•"1 
u
3W 

Q

Race Sex

O Male

A Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birhiplace

Age Weight Eyes Complexonn

Scars, marks or other data

Facts of complaint

C said yesterday, around noon, he observed a man hitchmjg °n 
Foothill Blvd., pontana,.towards Los Angeles, that looked very 
similar to the xixxxt picture of the suspect i.n the Kennedy shooting. 
C said he was about 5-9, slender, and was carrying something 
under his arm. ,

C could furnish no further inoormation.

Action Recommended

HC RICHARD T. VOYLES
■ (Agent)



Complaint Form _ .
FDV1 (Rev. 10-26-65)

NOTE: Handprint names legibly: handwriting'satisaaco»y for remaiinde..

Subject’s name and abases Address of subject Character of case

Kensal-

Complainant

LEONARD Glimr

Compla^t's address and 
telephone number

77.23 S. Hobart 
.Los AngeJ.es 
753-6983

Complain received

Q Personal ^Telephonic

„a„ 6-5-68 T,„8;35a

.»>O 
if 
IsA

Race Sex

□ Male

Q Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

Age Weight Eyes Complexion

Scars, marks or other dat.a 

1 1

Facts of complaint

C said he was employees by TCI, 13620 St. Andrews Place, Gardena, 
California, unttl last Monday, when he quit. xXxt said there ,
is a man who works there that looks very similar to the suspect 
in the Kennedy xxxaxtijraXXuxc shooting. C said his'name is HENRY (INU) 
and he )axx has HANK on his uniform. C said HENRY i's an assistant 
forman,and he works the 7:00a to 3:30p shift.

C could furnish no further information.

„INDEXED ..

JUN5 1S68
FB-U1SANGELE

Action Recommended

IC RICHARD T. VOYIES
(Agent)' ■'■■-'”> ’■



W0MMOPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 COITKNI
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 .

UNITED STATES GO™ NMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-

FROM ASAC RICHARD D. ROGGE

date: 6/5/68

subject:; KENSALT

At 2:45 PM, 6/5/68, Section Chief CHARLES D. BRENNAN,, 
SOG, Domeetic Intellieence Dirisi<nG furnished the following 
Information and instructing: /

One WLLAMLWHEEJERLafifs-Ansees-'repe^ 
the.HCUA l•epOF?edIy“cfiEactedrWaihLigiOm headquarters of HCUA 
and. stated that an unideneified member of the Los Angeles PD 
had told WHEELER they knew/lRHAN SIIHAN to be connected with ‘ 
the W.E.B. DuBois Clubs. BRENNAN stated Bureau files failed 
to indicate any such information. BRENNAN instucded:

1. If not aleeady done, Check indices on SIRHAN SIRHAN.

2. ' Locate and interveoo WHEELER for full details 
concerning this report. '

3. If necessary’, contact logical sources and 
infomanti who have knowledge of actiritees and 
menmbrship of the DuBois Clubs.

BRENNAN was advised this would be done.

. RDR:cea
(2) ,

SACni

StViNCE^TL

FB — OS ANGELES '

OUSTER



OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10
MAY '9*2 COTTON
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
•to :

FROM : 

subject:

sac, los Angeles (56-156)

SA FRANCIS M. MULLEN, JR.

KENSALT

date: 6/5/68

InOormatOon received from unlnoown source that a 
local radio station had radio tape recording of the shooting 
of Senator KENNEDY.

LEAD.

Immeddately attempt to determine station having 
recording and obtain copy.

FMM/mmd(') J5



Complaint Form
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-63)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisjacorry for remainder.

Subject’s name and aliases

J

Address of subject Character of case

Kensef
Complawaint /

. jack netmAsk. owner 
Hi ms and Hers

1

Complainant's address and- 
telephone number

522—2350

Co>mpIaint received

□ Personal ££] Telephi<nnic

6^-68 9:38a
Date   , Time ____....

•“.2 
M
(/) V Q

Race Sex

'Q Male

fl Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birhplace

Age Weight Eyes Complexonn

Scars, marks or other data

Facts of complaint

is, a dress rnrnufacturnng company. C stated 
HUAMAN aSfldor boy. Last week HUAMAN

C said .

C said the above company
he employees a GULLIRMO. huamanu as x anor boy. r»sn wook huaman
was going arouudt-saylng Were going to kill Kennedy. C said

4hiow one paid any attention to him, because he is kind of ’’kookies" 
This mooning he was late to wook, hie is suppose -to aorive at
9:0.0am and he aorived around 9:30am. C said hie is never late,
and when asked why he was late, hie said something about having 
a card made. C said after he 'arrived hie 'told a few of the
employees he Is glad the police didn’t catch him last night. 
C said HUAMN’s home address its 410 S. Witmer, Los Angeles.
He is foom Peru, age 25-26, and single/. \ ^Lw^her

U could furnish no further itoa* information at this time.

Gulermo Argu^Huama^25-61143

Acton Recommended

JUN 5 1968'^
FBI—TOS ANGELES

SEARCHED ....... INDEXED   

sejhauedd„..^....fileo ........7

IC RICHARD T. VOYLES
(Agent)"1"' r......,,n ”



OPTIONAL. FORM NO- 10
MAY 1962 EOiTlON
GSA GEN. REG. NO 27

SOOIM

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELE'S (56-

FROM : SA J. CLARE WILLIAMS

subject: , KENSALT

date: 6/5/68

Writer received call on abov\ date from woman 
who identified self as Mrs# ROBERT KELLY, HEIN 3127 
Glenrose, Altadtia,ph0ne:290-6672^^^^

She advised that she is employed in the Crocker 
Citizens National Bank, 82 South Lake, Pasadena, and 
formerly ateenddd fete-S^o^^ John Muir High.

About 6 weeks ago, suspect- SIRHAN came into her 
bank and attempted to cash a $1200,00 insuancee draft 
drawn on the downtovm branch of Crocker Citieciis, insur­
ance company payor’unknown# Stated that in such cases, 

. the bank wll take the check an? send it to the ....
insurance company for verxfxcatoon# If draft xs valid, 
the company will send the bank back a cashiers check and 
the bank will then notify the payee that his money is 
ready# .

• Stated that that was the sltuatoon in this coses 
case. md th^ Subject was paid tie .money about one weeks 
later# Thxs is the only business transacted by suspect 
with the bank as far as is knorn byMrs# KELLY#

She continued that she is certain this was the 
suspect inasmuch as she was petfsonaaiy acquaineed with 
him-at i?ssa^g-::-S^S{}^& John Muir High School#

Above submitted for appropriaee action.



OPTIONAL FORM NO- 10
MAY 1962 EOnrOM
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

.Memorandum

FROM ■ Joseph h. trmbsach

TO :SAC, LOS ANGELES date: 6/8/68

subject: kenSALT

L.B. NICHOLAS called Mr. DE LOACH foom New York today 
and said that a freend of his (his identity he did not wish to 
give) told him that about one and one half hours prior to the 
time Senator KENNEDY was shot he had a sericuis altercation 
with CHAVEZ who heads the United Auto Workers/Union approximately 
fffteen minutes before KENNEDY was shot. CHAVEZ-Jwas seen 
talking with a person beieeved to be subjectt. NICHOLAS said that 
his source learned this inOoomation third hand foom LAPD Xnttllietnct• 

LEAD I ,
Imneeiately contact (FNU) CHAVEZ to determine Whether or 

not he talked 
KENNEDY.

JHTmca
(2)

a 

6/^68



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY '962 COITION
GSA GEN REG. NO, 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

racMoe

Memorandum
TO : SAC,,LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 6/5/68

FROM : SA RICHARD H. BIOESER

subject: KENSALT

IA 4688-S advised on 6/5/68 that WALTER Sj CROWE, 
a member of the Youth Section; Southern California DiSttriECr* 
Comnuunst Party, had advised that he, CROWS, was a jreend of 
SIRHAN SIIHAN and had ateended school with him. According 
to source, CROWE stated that entire SIIHAN family has had 
probemss in past; father is reportedly presently in Israel, 
one of SIRHAN’s brothers attempted to kill girl freend by 
blowing up her car when she tried to break up romance, and 
younger brother has been in trouble with Juvenile authoritees.

CROWE also stated SIRIAN was extremely anti-Semitic ■ 
in views but was geneeaHy left in his poM.tical thinknrg in 
that he was in favor of the Vietcong and supported some 
Crununist Party ideals. SIRHAN reportedly is very erratic 
in his thinking.

CROWE aiegged he had talked to SIRHAN approximately 
two weeks ago and had thoroughly brieeed him on Comnunist 
Party activitees at the University of CCaifornia at Los Angeles 
and had told SIIHAN of his, CROWs, activitees and member­
ship in the Couulnist Party. CROWE attempted to recruit 
SIlHAN into the Coimmnistf Party but SIRHAN aieegedly has not 
engaged in any Communst Party or other subversWe activity. 
CROWE aiegged SIRHAN, at last contact, was very dejected and 
frustrated in that he realieed he had made no progress 
economUcally, or acadeimccHy, whereas CROWE had recently 
graduated foom the University of Caifornia at Los Angeles.

CROWE stated SIIHAN was formerly employed by the 
Santa Anita Race Track as a jockey or exercise boy but had 
been injueed in a -fall from a horse. CROWE expressed 
apprehension that SIRHAN, during questionirg, might reveal 

, his relatonnshpp with CROWE and discuss CROWS’s Crlununist 
Party activi^es.

LEAD

Interveew WALTER S. CROWE as to his knowl3d5e—OI 
subject SIRHAN SIRHAN. SDRCRED□

ALL INFORMATON CONTAINED
SERIALIZED

RHB:mca 
(2)

JUN5 196
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED. . / fbi-los angel

Date2-23s>X#W^ MORNIAN «
CHECK wTH BLoESRIe



Complaint Porm
FD-71 (Rev. 10-'26-65)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactoy for remainder.
Indices: £3 Negative Q See below ................

Facts of complaint

Subject’s name and aliases UNSUB:
Person seen on Vido tape, on 
TV, '

Address of subject - Characeer of case

cr

Complaint /

J.C. WOZNIAK

Complannsutit’s address and 
telephone number

8329 Owans 
Smland, Caaif. 
353-1667

Complamt received #%

□ Personal QTelephcnjic

Date:,—6-S-68—Time ■■ 8/21^......

SA V 
a

Race Sex

O Male

Q Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

Age Weight Eyes Complexity

Scars, marks or other data

1

1C. stated that he feels that another person was involve In the shooting of 
KENNEDY* C. .stated he has been watching -the entire thing on TV and he had noticed 
that a person, (subject) had had a smirk & grin on his .face after KENNEDY was shot, 
while other persons webs had shocked expressions on their faces. The subject is 
on the vido tape after the UAW man was ‘being carried out* The errice camera went back 
to the crowd, after UAW man being carried out, and showed the subject with a grin & 
smrk on his face* C* stated if the FBI took a Icok at the tape they would 'see 
why this is important to the case. C* also stated the subject looked ‘like a person 
of the same race os the suspect arrested. C. -also stated he thiikss the shooting is a 
conspiracy. •

SE«W£0

■JONS 1968 
SXiOSANCa&iJ

Actioi Recommended

Larry E. Mullins
(Agent)




